

THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL of the BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE County of Essex State of New Jersey

Monday, March 13, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 68-23

Offered by Councilor **LEFKOVITS** Seconded by Councilor

WHEREAS, the Glen Ridge Public Library is seeking to execute a grant agreement with the New Jersey State Library, New Jersey Library Construction Bond Act, in order to fund library various renovation projects; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council are committed to providing half of the funding, in an amount not to exceed \$2xx,000, for the project via Capital Ordinance 1718, that was adopted on September 9, 2019.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Glen Ridge Mayor and Council do hereby approve the commitment of funds as part of the execution of the grant agreement to be filed by the Glen Ridge Library Director and/or the Glen Ridge Library Board of Trustees for the New Jersey Library Construction Bond Act.